
 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 1 of 11 
 

Date: 10.01.2025 

Financial Evaluation Result 
( Part -2) 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25, Dated: 30.08.2024 
E-Tender for empanelment of analytical testing laboratories for the analysis of drugs 

 

(A)  Result  of Financial Evaluation after Rate comparison, Rate justification  and Nigotiation ; L-1 Rate ( With Tax)  
 

                                    Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25 ; Dated: 30.08.2024 
SCHEDULE OF Drug / ITEM(S) 

S.No. BOQ.No Description of Drug / Item(s) Item Code 
L-1 Rate 
With Tax 

L- 1 Bidder (Laboratories) 

1.  2.14 Alpha Cypermethrin 5% Wettable Powder, 25 Kg 
Pack CYP 1260 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

2.  2.32 Daclatasvir 30 mg  Tablet D040080 1239 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 
3.  2.33 Daclatasvir 60 Mg  Tablet D040078 1239 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 
4.  2.37 Diphenylhydantoin  100 mg  Tablet D080022 1239 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 
5.  2.41 Fluoxetine  20 mg  Capsule D280005 1062 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 
6.  2.42 Fluoxetine  40 mg Capsules D280033 1062 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 
7.  2.52 IFA Syrup 50 ml Bottle With Auto Dispenser D230018 860 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

8.  2.56 Ketorolac Tromethamine 10 mg Uncoated  
Dispersible Tablet D010037 1003 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

9.  2.59 Levetiracetam  250 mg Tablet D080017 1003 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 
10.  2.60 Levetiracetam   500 mg Tablet D080018 1003 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 

11.  2.75 

Multivitamin /Riboflavine Each 10 Mg Contains 
Vit-A 800 Mcg, Vit D3 - 5mcg , Vit E -15 Mg, Vit C -
55 Mg, Vit B1-1.4mg,Vit-B2 1.4mg, Folic Acid -600 
Mcg, Iron-27 Mg,Zinc 10mg, Copper-1.15mg, 
Selenim-30mcg, Iodine 250 Mcg 

D340031 1003 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

12.  2.82 Oxcarbazepine   150  mg Tablet D080023 1003 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 2 of 11 
 

                                    Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25 ; Dated: 30.08.2024 
SCHEDULE OF Drug / ITEM(S) 

S.No. BOQ.No Description of Drug / Item(s) Item Code 
L-1 Rate 
With Tax 

L- 1 Bidder (Laboratories) 

13.  2.83 Oxcarbazepine  300  mg Tablet D080019 1003 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 
14.  2.88 Piracetam 800mg Tablet D280040 950 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

15.  2.90 Povidone Iodine Gargle 0.5% W/V 50 ml  Bottle 
 D290024 800 Shree Balaji Test Lab Pvt. Ltd. 

16.  2.96 Rifampcin  450  mg Capsule D360019 950 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 
17.  3.01 Silver Sulphadiazine Ointment 30 gm Tube D290026 800 Shree Balaji Test Lab Pvt. Ltd. 
18.  3.06 Sofosbuvir 400 mg +Velpatasvir 100 mg,  Tablet D040079 1121 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 
19.  3.07 Sofosbuvir 400 mg, Tablet D040077 1121 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 

20.  3.09 Sucralfate Syrup / Suspension Each 5ml Contains 
Sucralfate 500 mg, 200 ml  Bottle D020020 1050 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

21.  3.11 Sodium  Picosulphate  Sulphate Oral  Solution 5mg  
Per ml ; 100 ml D250014 850 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

22.  3.19 Tizanidine 2 mg Tablet D260014 1121 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 

23.  1.50 
Gentamicin Sulphate 0.3 % w/v + Betamethasone 
0.1 % w/v : 0.3 %  w/v + 0.1 % w/v  Ear drop 5 ml 
FFS/BFS Vial 

D190004 1189 Shree Balaji Test Lab Pvt. Ltd. 

24.  2.05 

Streptococcus Faecalis + Clostridium Butyricum + 
Bacillus Mesentericus + Lactic Acid Bacillus 
Capsule 60 MIllions spores 4 Millions Spores 2 
Millions Spores 100 Millions Sproes, 

D010024 800 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

25.  2.10 

Wax dissolving Ear Drops: 
Paradichlorobenzene,Benzocaine, 
Chlorobutanol,Turpentine oil 2 % +2.7 % + 5 % 
+15 %,15 ml Bottle with dropper 

D190002 1003 
        Shree Krishna analytical services Pvt. Ltd. 

26.  2.17 Antacid Liquid,Each 5ml Contains Dried 
Aluminium Hydroxide Gel 250 Mg, Magnesium D020019 710 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 3 of 11 
 

                                    Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25 ; Dated: 30.08.2024 
SCHEDULE OF Drug / ITEM(S) 

S.No. BOQ.No Description of Drug / Item(s) Item Code 
L-1 Rate 
With Tax 

L- 1 Bidder (Laboratories) 

Hydroxide 250mg, Activated Polydimethyl 
Siloxane 50mg, 60 Ml Bottle 

27.  2.38 Enalapril  5 mg Tablet D100011 930 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

28.  2.69 Meloxicam 15  mg Tablet D010036 710 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

29.  2.71 Metformin SR 500 Tablet D060028 1062 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

    1062 Shree Balaji Test Lab Pvt. Ltd. 
 

30.  2.89 
Potassium Chloride Oral Solution USP  500 mg /5 
ml, 200 ml Syrup In Amber Color Bottle 
 

D100037 750 ITL Labs Pvt. Ltd. 
 

31.  3.20 Trifluperazine  5 mg  Tablet 
 D280038 600 Idma Laboratories Ltd. 

 

1- UPMSCL invites consent from bidders to match their quoted rate with L1- rates of corresponding items, which are mentioned in the 
following rate with tax matrix of drug/items. 
 

2- The consent must reach this office on e-mail ID – quality@upmsc.in latest by 15.01.2025 at 05:30 pm. The consent must be sent from the 
aurthorized e-mail of the bidder firm. 

 

3- Consent sent on other e-mail of UPMSCL shall not be accepted. 
 

4- On the basis of tender conditions, Financial evaluation committee recommended that for a single drug, minimum three analytical 
Laboratories rate contract [All L-1 rates (with tax) and matching L-1 rate (with Tax)] will be accepted and considered for agreement. If 3 
Analytical Laboratory rate contract is not available for single EDL/ Non EDL Drug than re-tender will be done for that particular EDL/Non-EDL 
drug. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 4 of 11 
 

(B) Result  of Financial Evaluation after Rate comparison, Rate justification  and Nigotiation; L-1 Rate ( with tax) & Other than L-1 rate ( with tax) matrix 
 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25  ; Dated- 30.08.2024 
S.No. BOQ 

No. 
Description of 
Work / Item(s) 

Item Code ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Manisha 
Analytic
al 
Laborato
ries 
Pvt.Ltd.  

Idma 
Laborato
ries Ltd.  

Sophisti
cated 
Industria
l 
Material
s 
Analytic 
Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Satiate 
Researc
h and 
Anatech 
Pvt Ltd  

Pious 
laborat
ories 
Pvt Ltd  

D N 
Labora
tory  

Shree 
Krishn
a 
Analyti
cal 
Servic
es Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Bee 
Pharmo 
Labs 
Pvt 
Limited  

Shree 
Balaji 
Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd  

L1 
Rate 
With 
Tax 

L1 
Bidder 

 

1.  2.14 

Alpha 
Cypermethrin 5% 
Wettable Powder, 
25 Kg Pack 

CYP 1260 2596 - 1500 1716 - 2950 - - - 1260 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 

2.  2.32 
Daclatasvir 30 mg  
Tablet 

D040080 - 4956 1239 1900 1770 1868 2950 2950 4720 - 1239 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

3.  2.33 
Daclatasvir 60 Mg  
Tablet 

D040078 - 4956 1239 1900 1770 1868 2950 2950 4720 - 1239 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

4.  2.37 
Diphenylhydantoi
n  100 mg  Tablet 

D080022 - 3304 1239 1900 1416 1868 2950 2360 3776 - 1239 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

5.  2.41 
Fluoxetine  20 mg  
Capsule 

D280005 1062 3776 1121 - 1416 1868 2950 2360 4012 1534 1062 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 5 of 11 
 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25  ; Dated- 30.08.2024 
S.No. BOQ 

No. 
Description of 
Work / Item(s) 

Item Code ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Manisha 
Analytic
al 
Laborato
ries 
Pvt.Ltd.  

Idma 
Laborato
ries Ltd.  

Sophisti
cated 
Industria
l 
Material
s 
Analytic 
Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Satiate 
Researc
h and 
Anatech 
Pvt Ltd  

Pious 
laborat
ories 
Pvt Ltd  

D N 
Labora
tory  

Shree 
Krishn
a 
Analyti
cal 
Servic
es Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Bee 
Pharmo 
Labs 
Pvt 
Limited  

Shree 
Balaji 
Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd  

L1 
Rate 
With 
Tax 

L1 
Bidder 

 

6.  2.42 
Fluoxetine  40 mg 
Capsules 

D280033 1062 3776 1121 - 1416 1868 2950 2360 4012 1534 1062 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 

7.  2.52 
IFA Syrup 50 ml 
Bottle With Auto 
Dispenser 

D230018 860 2950 1121 1550 1770 1868 2950 2124 3540 1274 860 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 

8.  2.56 

Ketorolac 
Tromethamine 10 
mg Uncoated  
Dispersible Tablet 

D010037 1003 2950 1475 1900 - 1868 2950 2360 3540 - 1003 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 

9.  2.59 
Levetiracetam  
250 mg Tablet 

D080017 1062 3776 1003 1900 1416 1868 2950 2360 4012 1416 1003 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

10.  2.60 
Levetiracetam   
500 mg Tablet 

D080018 1062 3776 1003 1900 1416 1868 2950 2360 4012 1416 1003 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

11.  2.75 

Multivitamin 
/Riboflavine Each 
10 Mg Contains 
Vit-A 800 Mcg, Vit 
D3 - 5mcg , Vit E 

D340031 1003 4130 1593 2000 1770 3518 4130 3540 4012 1888 1003 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 6 of 11 
 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25  ; Dated- 30.08.2024 
S.No. BOQ 

No. 
Description of 
Work / Item(s) 

Item Code ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Manisha 
Analytic
al 
Laborato
ries 
Pvt.Ltd.  

Idma 
Laborato
ries Ltd.  

Sophisti
cated 
Industria
l 
Material
s 
Analytic 
Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Satiate 
Researc
h and 
Anatech 
Pvt Ltd  

Pious 
laborat
ories 
Pvt Ltd  

D N 
Labora
tory  

Shree 
Krishn
a 
Analyti
cal 
Servic
es Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Bee 
Pharmo 
Labs 
Pvt 
Limited  

Shree 
Balaji 
Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd  

L1 
Rate 
With 
Tax 

L1 
Bidder 

 

-15 Mg, Vit C -55 
Mg, Vit B1-
1.4mg,Vit-B2 
1.4mg, Folic Acid 
-600 Mcg, Iron-27 
Mg,Zinc 10mg, 
Copper-1.15mg, 
Selenim-30mcg, 
Iodine 250 Mcg 

12.  2.82 
Oxcarbazepine   
150  mg Tablet 

D080023 1062 3304 1003 1900 1416 1818 2950 2950 3776 1416 1003 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

13.  2.83 
Oxcarbazepine  
300  mg Tablet 

D080019 1062 3304 1003 1900 1416 1818 2950 2950 3776 1416 1003 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

14.  2.88 
Piracetam 800mg 
Tablet 

D280040 950 3540 1239 1900 1416 1818 2950 2360 3422 1416 950 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 

15.  2.90 
Povidone Iodine 
Gargle 0.5% W/V 
50 ml  Bottle 

D290024 850 944 1239 2000 1770 1818 2950 1770 1180 800 800 

Shree 
Balaji 
Test 

Lab Pvt 
Ltd 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 7 of 11 
 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25  ; Dated- 30.08.2024 
S.No. BOQ 

No. 
Description of 
Work / Item(s) 

Item Code ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Manisha 
Analytic
al 
Laborato
ries 
Pvt.Ltd.  

Idma 
Laborato
ries Ltd.  

Sophisti
cated 
Industria
l 
Material
s 
Analytic 
Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Satiate 
Researc
h and 
Anatech 
Pvt Ltd  

Pious 
laborat
ories 
Pvt Ltd  

D N 
Labora
tory  

Shree 
Krishn
a 
Analyti
cal 
Servic
es Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Bee 
Pharmo 
Labs 
Pvt 
Limited  

Shree 
Balaji 
Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd  

L1 
Rate 
With 
Tax 

L1 
Bidder 

 

16.  2.96 
Rifampcin  450  
mg Capsule 

D360019 950 3304 1475 - 1770 1818 2950 2360 3776 1416 950 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 

17.  3.01 

Silver 
Sulphadiazine 
Ointment 30 gm 
Tube 

D290026 1062 2360 1003 1800 1416 1818 2950 2360 2596 800 800 

Shree 
balaji 

test lab 
pvt. Ltd 

18.  3.06 
Sofosbuvir 400 
mg +Velpatasvir 
100 mg,  Tablet 

D040079 - 4956 1121 1900 1770 1818 2950 - 4720 - 1121 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

19.  3.07 
Sofosbuvir 400 
mg, Tablet 

D040077 - 4956 1121 - 1416 1818 2950 - 4720 - 1121 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

20.  3.09 

Sucralfate Syrup / 
Suspension Each 
5ml Contains 
Sucralfate 500 
mg, 200 ml  Bottle 
 

D020020 1050 4956 1593 1550 1770 1818 - 2596 4720 1652 1050 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 8 of 11 
 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25  ; Dated- 30.08.2024 
S.No. BOQ 

No. 
Description of 
Work / Item(s) 

Item Code ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Manisha 
Analytic
al 
Laborato
ries 
Pvt.Ltd.  

Idma 
Laborato
ries Ltd.  

Sophisti
cated 
Industria
l 
Material
s 
Analytic 
Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Satiate 
Researc
h and 
Anatech 
Pvt Ltd  

Pious 
laborat
ories 
Pvt Ltd  

D N 
Labora
tory  

Shree 
Krishn
a 
Analyti
cal 
Servic
es Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Bee 
Pharmo 
Labs 
Pvt 
Limited  

Shree 
Balaji 
Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd  

L1 
Rate 
With 
Tax 

L1 
Bidder 

 

21.  3.11 

Sodium  
Picosulphate  
Sulphate Oral  
Solution 5mg  Per 
ml ; 100 ml 

D250014 850 2124 1121 1800 1770 1818 2950 2124 2950 1062 850 

ITL 
Labs 
Pvt. 
Ltd. 

22.  3.19 
Tizanidine 2 mg 
Tablet 

D260014 1180 2124 1121 1900 1416 1818 2950 2950 2950 - 1121 

Idma 
Labora
tories 
Ltd. 

 
 

23.  1.50 

Gentamicin 
Sulphate 0.3 % w/v 
+ Betamethasone 
0.1 % w/v : 0.3 %  
w/v + 0.1 % w/v  
Ear drop 5 ml 
FFS/BFS Vial 

D190004 - 2124 1947 - 1770 - - 2124 - 1189 1189 

Shree 
Balaji 

Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd. 

24.  2.05 

Streptococcus 
Faecalis + 
Clostridium 
Butyricum + 
Bacillus 
Mesentericus + 
Lactic Acid Bacillus 
Capsule 60 MIllions 

D010024 800 - 2183 - 2360 1868 4720 - - - 800 ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 9 of 11 
 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25  ; Dated- 30.08.2024 
S.No. BOQ 

No. 
Description of 
Work / Item(s) 

Item Code ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Manisha 
Analytic
al 
Laborato
ries 
Pvt.Ltd.  

Idma 
Laborato
ries Ltd.  

Sophisti
cated 
Industria
l 
Material
s 
Analytic 
Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Satiate 
Researc
h and 
Anatech 
Pvt Ltd  

Pious 
laborat
ories 
Pvt Ltd  

D N 
Labora
tory  

Shree 
Krishn
a 
Analyti
cal 
Servic
es Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Bee 
Pharmo 
Labs 
Pvt 
Limited  

Shree 
Balaji 
Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd  

L1 
Rate 
With 
Tax 

L1 
Bidder 

 

spores 4 Millions 
Spores 2 Millions 
Spores 100 Millions 
Sproes, 

25.  2.10 

Wax dissolving Ear 
Drops: 
Paradichlorobenzen
e,Benzocaine, 
Chlorobutanol,Turp
entine oil 2 % +2.7 
% + 5 % +15 %,15 
ml Bottle with 
dropper 

D190002 - 2124 1947 - 1770 - - 1003 - 1888 1003 

Shree 
Krishna 
analytic

al 
services 
Pvt. Ltd. 

26.  2.17 

Antacid Liquid,Each 
5ml Contains Dried 
Aluminium 
Hydroxide Gel 250 
Mg, Magnesium 
Hydroxide 250mg, 
Activated 
Polydimethyl 
Siloxane 50mg, 60 
Ml Bottle 

D020019 710 2124 1475 2950 1770 1868 2360 2360 2950 1534 710 
ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 10 of 11 
 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25  ; Dated- 30.08.2024 
S.No. BOQ 

No. 
Description of 
Work / Item(s) 

Item Code ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Manisha 
Analytic
al 
Laborato
ries 
Pvt.Ltd.  

Idma 
Laborato
ries Ltd.  

Sophisti
cated 
Industria
l 
Material
s 
Analytic 
Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Satiate 
Researc
h and 
Anatech 
Pvt Ltd  

Pious 
laborat
ories 
Pvt Ltd  

D N 
Labora
tory  

Shree 
Krishn
a 
Analyti
cal 
Servic
es Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Bee 
Pharmo 
Labs 
Pvt 
Limited  

Shree 
Balaji 
Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd  

L1 
Rate 
With 
Tax 

L1 
Bidder 

 

27.  2.38 
Enalapril  5 mg 
Tablet 

D100011 930 3776 1475 1900 1416 1868 2950 2950 4012 1416 930 
ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd. 

28.  2.69 
Meloxicam 15  mg 
Tablet 

D010036 710 3776 1593 1900 1416 2268 2950 2360 4012 - 710 
ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd. 

29.  2.71 
Metformin SR 500 
Tablet 

D060028 1062 5310 1593 1900 1770 1468 2950 2950 5900 1062 1062 
ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd. 

              1062 

Shree 
Balaji 

Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd. 

30.  2.89 

Potassium Chloride 
Oral Solution USP  
500 mg /5 ml, 200 
ml Syrup In Amber 
Color Bottle 

D100037 750 944 1239 1550 1770 1818 2950 2124 1180 1062 
 

750 

ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd. 
Manisha 
Analytic

al 
Laborat

ories 
Pvt. Ltd. 



 

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
                                    (A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

                           RegisteredOffice : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
E-Mail: quality@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

 
 

Page 11 of 11 
 

Tender No: UPMSCL/QC-005/012/24-25  ; Dated- 30.08.2024 
S.No. BOQ 

No. 
Description of 
Work / Item(s) 

Item Code ITL Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Manisha 
Analytic
al 
Laborato
ries 
Pvt.Ltd.  

Idma 
Laborato
ries Ltd.  

Sophisti
cated 
Industria
l 
Material
s 
Analytic 
Labs 
Pvt. Ltd.  

Satiate 
Researc
h and 
Anatech 
Pvt Ltd  

Pious 
laborat
ories 
Pvt Ltd  

D N 
Labora
tory  

Shree 
Krishn
a 
Analyti
cal 
Servic
es Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Bee 
Pharmo 
Labs 
Pvt 
Limited  

Shree 
Balaji 
Test Lab 
Pvt. Ltd  

L1 
Rate 
With 
Tax 

L1 
Bidder 

 

31.  3.20 
Trifluperazine  5 mg  
Tablet 

D280038 1180 3304 600 1900 1416 1818 2950 2950 3776 - 600 

Idma 
Laborat

ories 
Ltd. 

 
 

Managing Director 
UPMSCL 

 


